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 3,127,554  14,588,210  36,356,846

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 2,115,355
 1,012,199

-7.6
 9.2

 10,087,482
 4,500,728

-3.8
 9.3

 25,219,526
 11,137,320

-1.2
 8.2

-2.8 -0.1  1.5

 37,428  179,595  435,503

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-1.4 -0.2 -1.9

Note:freighter flights included in above  2,108 -12.0  10,608 -5.6  26,472 -6.4

 74,519  377,362  942,100

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-2.9 -2.3

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 40,904
 6,268

 2,270,887

-4.3
 8.2
 1.5

 194,063
 29,734

 11,036,306

-2.6
 6.2
 4.0

 483,434
 71,718

 27,063,029

-0.4
 5.3
 2.7

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MAY 2008 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 
Regional passenger traffic declined (2.0%) on a 0.8%
increase in seats. International led domestic with an
8.4% gain on 7.9% more seats to a (6.4%) domestic
loss on (2.2%) fewer seats. American Transport
Association (ATA) member airlines reported a (2.8%)
passenger loss, with an 8.2% international gain
offsetting much of the (4.3%) domestic decline.
Regional freight declined (7.0%) compared to an ATA
carrier average gain of 1.5% (including mail).

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-8.1

 27,837
 8,425
 1,166

 135,100
 39,059
 5,436

 328,527
 92,704
 14,272

-4.3
 12.3
-15.0

-3.0
 12.2
-8.6

 8,441  44,604  110,137-0.5  2.5  5.8

 53,795
 20,724

-11.1
 0.5

 272,331
 105,031

-3.9
-0.5

 687,861
 254,239

-2.7
-1.0

 334,113
 8,401

 24,879
 90,252
 35,926

 127,434

-9.2
 1.9

 12.5
-3.8
 2.1

-22.1

 1,605,568
 35,315
 99,847

 434,318
 146,589
 677,342

-7.7
-0.3
 6.6
-2.3
-2.4
 1.3

 4,112,228
 84,194

 231,032
 1,055,740

 404,356
 1,802,685

-6.6
-15.5
 0.2
-0.9
 3.5
 8.0

-4.6
 9.3
-2.5

Non Revenue Passengers  234,940  183.0  562,447  47.1  1,125,636  17.9

 518,611  5.9  2,293,890  5.2  5,492,256 -0.5Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  13,249  5.5  62,549  4.2  147,589 -3.1
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CONTINENTAL
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/E
AMERICAN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
UNITED
DELTA
NORTHWEST
US AIRWAYS
LUFTHANSA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
BRITISH AIRWAYS
SAS
CONTINENTAL:EXP:COLGA
ALITALIA
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR INDIA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
EL AL
USA 3000 AIRLINES

Airline Name

 13,539,257
 3,815,534
 1,591,815
 1,074,840
 1,032,612
 1,002,266

 672,532
 671,056

 0
 0

 340,563
 0
 0

 237,881
 0

 193,570
 0
 0
 0

 106,454

Domestic

 7,123,591
 527,427

 131
 0
 0
 0

 70,675
 0

 374,511
 350,856

 0
 333,183
 307,910

 0
 231,653

 0
 191,997
 187,102
 159,630
 38,433

Intl

 20,662,848
 4,342,961
 1,591,946
 1,074,840
 1,032,612
 1,002,266

 743,207
 671,056
 374,511
 350,856
 340,563
 333,183
 307,910
 237,881
 231,653
 193,570
 191,997
 187,102
 159,630
 144,887

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 56.8
 68.8
 73.2
 76.1
 79.0
 81.7
 83.8
 85.6
 86.6
 87.6
 88.5
 89.4
 90.3
 91.0
 91.6
 92.1
 92.6
 93.2
 93.6
 94.0

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
CONTINENTAL
ABX AIR INC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
SAS
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
LUFTHANSA
KALITTA AIR LLC
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
JET AIRWAYS
EL AL
ALITALIA
CARGOJET AIRWAY
EVA
AIR FRANCE
SINGAPORE AIRLINE
UNITED
KITTY HAWK AIR CAR

Airline Name

 499,924
 147,386
 130,538
 31,156
 15,618
 14,291
 13,830
 12,660
 10,123
 9,811
 5,905
 5,238
 4,337
 4,294
 3,984
 3,423
 3,291
 3,281
 2,537
 2,254

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending May 2008EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

408.5 81

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 408.5  18
International Passenger Service

 119.0  22

Freighter Service

 3.3  4

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 502.5

 39.9

 16

 19

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

136 75@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

544.5 156

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 25,219,526

 973,517

 1,149,785

 572,415

 504,786

 7,274,477

 662,340

Passengers

 687,861

 646

 7,833

 4,976

 912

 214,669

 25,203

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 53.1
 68.7
 82.6
 85.9
 87.5
 89.0
 90.5
 91.9
 92.9
 94.0
 94.6
 95.2
 95.6
 96.1
 96.5
 96.9
 97.2
 97.6
 97.8
 98.1

Scheduled
Commuter

 232.4
 176.1

 10
 8

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 71.1
 28.3
 19.6

 2
 19
 1

All Cargo:  USA Flag  3.3  4

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 301.0
 107.5

 46
 35

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 8
 5
 4

 14
 3

 33
 8
 0

 40.1
 2.4
 5.1

 12.1
 3.0

 66.5
 6.8
 0.0


